



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2599 OF 2024

(RAMESH SAHADEO GHARDE...VS.. PRIYADARSHINI INDIRA GANDHI COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING & OTH.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri R.S.Bhure, Advocate for Petitioner.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.
DATED : APRIL 25, 2024.

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents, returnable on **08/07/2024**.
3. The petitioner is permitted to serve the respondents 3 by private mode, in addition to regular mode of service, including service on the lawyer appearing before the trial Court and file affidavit of service by next date, failing which the petitioner shall deposit costs of Rupees Five Hundred with High Court Legal Services Sub-Committee, Nagpur.
4. The office objections, if any, be removed before the returnable date.

JUDGE