



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2599 OF 2024

Ramesh S/o. Sahadeo Gharde

Vs.

Priyadarshini Indira Gandhi College of Engineering and Others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. G.N. Khanzode, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Bhavya Dhruv, Advocate for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM: SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATED : 16th OCTOBER, 2025

1. To be heard along with Writ Petition No.2622/2024 and Writ Petition No.2623/2024.
2. Stand over after Diwali holidays.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE J.)

Privel