

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2599 OF 2024

In
STAMP NO. OF

Ramesh S/o Sahadeo GhardePETITIONER
V/S

Priyadarshini Indira Gandhi College OfRESPONDENT
Engineering, Nagpur, Thr. Principal And Others

R.S. BHURE for Petitioner

ABHISHEK TRIPATHI (FOR R 1, 2 AND 3) for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of counsel for respondent s.o. 04/05/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)